KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SPECIAL PROVISION TO THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS, EDITION 2015

ASPHALT PAVEMENT – UNIFIED GOVERNMENT OF WYANDOTTE COUNTY/KANSAS CITY/ KANSAS

1.0 DESCRIPTION

Construct HMA for all city streets, parking areas, parking lanes, shoulders, leveling course, machine wedges, hand placement, base repair and corrective patches according to the requirements of the Unified Government of Wyandotte County / Kansas City, Kansas

BID ITEM

Plant Mix Asphalt Mixture – Wyandotte County (*) *(Base or Surface) UNITS Ton

2.0 MATERIALS

Provide asphalt mixtures that comply with the requirements of the Unified Government of Wyandotte County/ Kansas City, Kansas Technical Specifications. These specifications may be obtained from: The Unified Government, 7th Floor-City Hall, 710 North 7th Street, Kansas City, Kansas 66101; telephone: 913-573-5700 or on line at: <u>http://www.wycokck.org</u>

The Engineer will accept the various components of the asphalt mixtures based on receipt and approval of Certifications according to the requirements of Section 3000 of the Unified Government of Wyandotte County/ Kansas City, Kansas Technical Specifications.

3.0 CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS

Construct the HMA according to Section 3100 of the Unified Government Technical Specifications and the Contract Documents, except for section 2200-Subgrade Preparation of the Unified Government of Wyandotte County/ Kansas City, Kansas Technical Specifications. Prepare the subgrade to comply with **DIVISION 300** and the Contract Documents.

4.0 MEASUREMENT AND PAYMENT

The Engineer will measure plant mix asphalt mixture – Wyandotte County by the ton. Corrective patches due to Contractor error will not be measured for payment.

Payment for "Plant Mix Asphalt Mixture – Wyandotte County (*)" at the contract unit price is full compensation for the specified work.

07-01-15 C&M (AR) Jul-15 Letting